
2023-2024 East Text Baptist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-11   Conf: 10-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Moore, Darry 26-26 868 33.4 181-349 .519 0-2 .000 96-153 .627 81 147 228 8.8 55 0 32 53 18 22 458 17.6
02 Williams, Jayden 26-26 777 29.9 81-234 .346 54-148 .365 61-73 .836 12 52 64 2.5 48 1 59 38 2 27 277 10.7
20 Conner, Jaden 26-0 628 24.2 83-202 .411 23-69 .333 55-77 .714 32 90 122 4.7 59 2 40 44 3 22 244 9.4
21 Elzy, Ryan 26-26 668 25.7 102-208 .490 9-30 .300 21-40 .525 28 72 100 3.8 41 1 43 45 13 40 234 9.0
14 Davis, Joshua R 26-10 562 21.6 69-204 .338 34-105 .324 24-29 .828 11 40 51 2.0 55 0 21 28 3 20 196 7.5
03 Labeaud, Kurt 26-16 682 26.2 66-173 .382 10-40 .250 41-54 .759 21 75 96 3.7 49 0 98 47 3 39 183 7.0
11 Roberts, Michael 24-13 485 20.2 55-116 .474 10-28 .357 31-45 .689 43 50 93 3.9 61 2 22 39 10 16 151 6.3
34 Dews, Christian 25-9 293 11.7 25-32 .781 0-0 .000 12-20 .600 20 25 45 1.8 48 0 1 14 6 6 62 2.5
23 Alexander, Kody 25-4 211 8.4 15-32 .469 0-0 .000 1-6 .167 19 22 41 1.6 25 0 4 10 20 1 31 1.2
35 Gracey, Cooper 6-0 9 1.5 2-5 .400 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0.8
33 Fleming, Nathan 12-0 22 1.8 3-8 .375 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 2 3 5 0.4 2 0 0 0 0 1 8 0.7
30 Crawford, Jace 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Evans, Malachi 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Morin, Nikolas 8-0 12 1.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
22 O'Glee, Colby 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
10 Richard, Braylon 9-0 29 3.2 0-5 .000 0-5 .000 0-1 .000 1 5 6 0.7 6 0 2 2 2 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5250 201.9 682-1569 .435 141-432 .326 344-500 .688 312 613 925 35.6 451 6 322 335 80 195 1849 71.12
Opponents 26 5250 201.9 669-1455 .460 131-414 .316 372-542 .686 237 638 875 33.7 422 5 278 359 105 181 1841 70.81

Team Statistics ETBU OPP
SCORING 1849 1841
    Points Per Game 71.1 70.8
    Scoring Margin 0.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 682-1569 669-1455
    Field Goal Pct .435 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 141-432 131-414
    3PT FG Pct .326 .316
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 344-500 372-542
    FT Pct .688 .686
    FT Made Per Game 13.2 14.3
REBOUNDS 925 875
    Rebounds Per Game 35.6 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 322 278
    Assists Per Game 12.4 10.7
TURNOVERS 335 359
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 13.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 195 181
    Steals Per Game 7.5 7.0
BLOCKS 80 105
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 4.0
ATTENDANCE 3,494 4,452
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-318 13-342
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-58

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
East Tex. Baptist 879 955 15 1849
Opponents 870 963 8 1841

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 at Pomona-Pitzer L 59-75 118
11/12/23 at Redlands L 65-99 118
11/21/23 ST. THOMAS (TX) L 58-68 172

* 11/30/23 MCMURRY W 87-70 321
* 12/02/23 HARDIN-SIMMONS L 69-71 365
* 12/07/23 at Concordia (TX) W 67-62 179
* 12/09/23 at Mary Hardin-Baylor L 69-79 506
* 12/14/23 LETOURNEAU L 70-77 271

12/15/23 PACIFIC (OR) W 84-72 50
12/21/23 vs Baldwin Wallace L 77-85 115
12/22/23 vs DePauw W 76-72 0
12/31/23 at Hendrix W (OT) 74-68 125
01/04/24 SUL ROSS ST. W 50-46 345

* 01/06/24 HOWARD PAYNE W 89-72 432
* 01/11/24 at Texas-Dallas L 71-79 383
* 01/13/24 at Ozarks (AR) W 68-62 205
* 01/18/24 at Hardin-Simmons L 66-70 831
* 01/20/24 at McMurry W 82-78 0
* 01/25/24 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR W 67-60 423
* 01/27/24 CONCORDIA (TX) W (OT) 75-74 301
* 02/01/24 at LeTourneau L 63-65 953
* 02/08/24 at Howard Payne W 94-77 285

02/10/24 at Sul Ross St. W 74-65 235
* 02/15/24 OZARKS (AR) W 62-58 389
* 02/17/24 TEXAS-DALLAS W 68-66 425

02/20/24 at Mary Hardin-Baylor L 65-71 514

* = Conference game



2023-2024 East Text Baptist University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 20, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-6   Home: 6-2   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Moore, Darry 16-16 523 32.7 112-201 .557 0-0 .000 66-100 .660 42 87 129 8.1 34 0 20 32 12 14 290 18.1
02 Williams, Jayden 16-16 477 29.8 48-137 .350 32-86 .372 41-47 .872 6 35 41 2.6 29 1 37 20 1 18 169 10.6
20 Conner, Jaden 16-0 399 24.9 55-139 .396 16-49 .327 36-53 .679 22 68 90 5.6 36 1 28 28 2 14 162 10.1
21 Elzy, Ryan 16-16 393 24.6 62-123 .504 5-17 .294 13-21 .619 14 44 58 3.6 22 0 25 29 7 24 142 8.9
14 Davis, Joshua R 16-5 346 21.6 43-126 .341 20-63 .317 10-13 .769 7 26 33 2.1 34 0 11 16 0 10 116 7.3
03 Labeaud, Kurt 16-11 421 26.3 40-98 .408 6-20 .300 29-37 .784 10 50 60 3.8 30 0 59 36 2 22 115 7.2
11 Roberts, Michael 15-9 324 21.6 36-74 .486 7-18 .389 24-34 .706 33 35 68 4.5 37 2 12 28 8 10 103 6.9
34 Dews, Christian 16-6 179 11.2 15-21 .714 0-0 .000 8-13 .615 14 14 28 1.8 33 0 1 6 2 3 38 2.4
23 Alexander, Kody 15-1 118 7.9 12-23 .522 0-0 .000 1-5 .200 16 7 23 1.5 15 0 2 8 11 0 25 1.7
35 Gracey, Cooper 4-0 4 1.0 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.8
33 Fleming, Nathan 8-0 13 1.6 2-4 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 1 4 0.5
30 Crawford, Jace 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Morin, Nikolas 5-0 6 1.2 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
22 O'Glee, Colby 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
10 Richard, Braylon 6-0 20 3.3 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 1 4 5 0.8 6 0 2 1 2 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3225 201.6 426-952 .447 87-260 .335 228-324 .704 186 394 580 36.3 279 4 197 217 47 116 1167 72.94
Opponents 16 3225 201.6 406-884 .459 71-224 .317 237-353 .671 134 380 514 32.1 268 4 150 219 60 123 1120 70.00

Team Statistics ETBU OPP
SCORING 1167 1120
    Points Per Game 72.9 70.0
    Scoring Margin 2.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 426-952 406-884
    Field Goal Pct .447 .459
3 POINT FG-ATT 87-260 71-224
    3PT FG Pct .335 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 4.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 228-324 237-353
    FT Pct .704 .671
    FT Made Per Game 14.3 14.8
REBOUNDS 580 514
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 32.1
    Rebounds Margin 4.2 –
ASSISTS 197 150
    Assists Per Game 12.3 9.4
TURNOVERS 217 219
    Turnovers Per Game 13.6 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 116 123
    Steals Per Game 7.3 7.7
BLOCKS 47 60
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,927 3,342
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-366 8-418
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
East Tex. Baptist 548 613 6 1167
Opponents 531 584 5 1120

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/30/23 MCMURRY W 87-70 321
12/02/23 HARDIN-SIMMONS L 69-71 365
12/07/23 at  Concordia (TX) W 67-62 179
12/09/23 at  Mary Hardin-Baylor L 69-79 506
12/14/23 LETOURNEAU L 70-77 271
01/06/24 HOWARD PAYNE W 89-72 432
01/11/24 at  Texas-Dallas L 71-79 383
01/13/24 at  Ozarks (AR) W 68-62 205
01/18/24 at  Hardin-Simmons L 66-70 831
01/20/24 at  McMurry W 82-78 0
01/25/24 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR W 67-60 423
01/27/24 CONCORDIA (TX) W (OT) 75-74 301
02/01/24 at  LeTourneau L 63-65 953
02/08/24 at  Howard Payne W 94-77 285
02/15/24 OZARKS (AR) W 62-58 389
02/17/24 TEXAS-DALLAS W 68-66 425


